
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET                

PRODUCT NUMBER:  77022 

PRODUCT:  WHOLE GRAIN LIL’ BITES CHEESE AND PEPPERONI  

PACK SIZE:  8/2.25 lb bags ‐ Approx. 72 servings per case at 4 per serving 

SIMPLE DESCRIPTION:  Cheese, Reduced Fat Pepperoni made with Turkey & Beef with Italian 

Style Sauce in a Whole Grain Rich Crust. 

ENHANCED DESCRIPTION:  Cheese & Pepperoni Pizza bite size portion. Each portion to weigh 

one oz. Must contain part skim Mozzarella cheese, turkey/beef pepperoni (no pork).  Ovenable, 

crispy, Whole Grain rich crust.  Product to contain 4 grams of fiber per serving of 4 and Four 

portions meet 2 Bread and 2 M/MA for the NSLP.  

INGREDIENTS:  
Water, whole wheat flour, enriched wheat flour [wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, 

riboflavin, folic acid], tomato paste, fat-reduced turkey beef pepperoni [poultry ingredients (mechanically 
separated turkey, turkey), beef, water, textured vegetable protein product (soy protein concentrate, zinc oxide, 
niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, copper gluconate, vitamin A Palmitate, calcium pantothenate, thiamin mononitrate 
(B1), pyridoxine hydrochloride (B6), riboflavin (B2), and cyanocobalamin (B12)), salt, contains 2% or less of 
dextrose, flavorings, lactic acid starter culture, oleoresin of paprika, sodium nitrite, spices, BHA, BHT, citric 
acid], pea protein isolate, low-moisture part-skim mozzarella cheese [cultured pasteurized part-skim milk, salt, 
enzymes], soybean and/or canola oil, cheddar cheese [cultured milk, water, salt, sodium phosphate, cream, 
sodium hexametaphosphate, sorbic acid (preservative), lactic acid, apo carotenal, sodium citrate, enzymes], 
textured vegetable protein [soy protein concentrate, caramel color], salt, onions, modified food starch, 
leavening [sodium acid pyrophosphate, corn starch, monocalcium phosphate, calcium sulfate], sugar, 
methylcellulose, spices, baking soda, guar & xanthan gums, wheat gluten, cheese powder [cheddar cheese 
(pasteurized milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes), whey, buttermilk solids, salt, sodium phosphate, lactic acid], 

lecithin (emulsifier). ALLERGENS:  Wheat, Soy, Milk 
SHELF LIFE:  9 Months frozen 

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS:                                                           

Convection Oven 

Preheat oven to 350 arrange Lil Bites in a single layer on a sheet 

Bake 11 to 13 minutes or until hot 

Let Lil Bites stand for 2 minutes before eating 

Filling will be very hot be cautious of first bite 

   

Conventional Oven‐ 

 Preheat oven to 425° F; arrange frozen Lil' Bites in a single layer on a sheet pan 

 Bake for 14 to 16 minutes or until hot 

 Let Lil' Bites stand for 2 minutes before eating 

 Filling will be very hot; be cautious on first bite 
 
Due to variance in appliances, cooking times and / or temperatures 
may require adjustment to meet a minimum of 160 º 
DIRECTIONS BASED ON COOKING PRODUCT FROM FROZEN                                              6/23/15 



 

NUTRITIONAL PANEL 

ITEM 77022 WHOLE GRAIN LIL BITES CHEESE & PEPPERONI  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SCC Shipper Code: 1 00 10374 77022 2 
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Item #  UPC  Product  Pack  Case Dimensions  Cube 

(cu. ft.) 

Weight  

(lbs) 

Tie x 

High 

77022  0‐10374‐

77022‐5 

Cheese & 

Pepperoni ‐  

Lil’ Bites 

288/1oz     

8 bags of 36

15.875x13.25x8.75  1.0651  20  9x8=72 








